4 **\$**40.00 88390(

ETAS ID: TM573309

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solutia Singapore Pte. Ltd.		04/22/2020	Corporation: SINGAPORE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solutia Inc.	
Street Address:	575 Maryville Center	
City:	Stl Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63141	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88390633	LLUMAR IRX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4232294137

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4232295515

Email: etwomey@eastman.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Twomey
Address Line 1: 200 S. Wilcox Ave

Address Line 4: Kingsport, TENNESSEE 37660

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Twomey
SIGNATURE:	/etwomey/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006922 FRAME: 0332

900546264

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Solutia Singapore Pte. Ltd., a company incorporated under the laws of

Singapore, whose address is 9 North Buena Vista Drive, #05-01 The Metropolis SINGAPORE

138588 (here-mafter called the ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to

the trademark application for LLUMAR IRX in the United States, serial no. 88390633 (hereinafier

"Trademark").

WHEREAS Solutia Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of the state of Delawars,

whose address is 575 Maryville Centre Drive St. Louis Missouri 63141, United States of America

(hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the Trademark;

WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign rights to the Trademark to the Assignee as

set forth in this Trademark Assignment;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee full rights and title to the Trademark

together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark, to

be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own uss and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its

successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the same as would have been held and

enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; rights as Assignee include

the entire right, title and interest therein and in and to all income, royalties, damages and

payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and to all causes of action

(either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and

fulure intringement of the rights assigned under this Assignment.

Cog ble Towning L

Solutia Singapore Pte. Ltd.

Name: Elizabeth Twomey Title: Senior Counsel

RECORDED: 04/23/2020

Date: April 22, 2020